Mimrtes of the Mosting of ths State Highway
Commingion of Tirginis, Held 1
Roenoke apd Kickmond, September
Eﬂ-ﬂﬂ’tublr I-p 1.94?-

At 1:00 P.M, Monday, Beptamber E9th, the following members
of the Oomisalen left the Jentral Higtwey Offios Bullddng by aurto-
moblle = J, A. Andaraen, E, P. Barrow, goo, Pr DoBurdit, 4. P Barpina,
8, 7. Bawls, and Howard . Bogerss In Lymohburg Mr. Weyles B, Barrigen
joinad the Commiasion and they provoaded to Hoencke where the night
wag spont.

At 9100 AJL Tussday, Septenbar 30, the Comdasion met in the
0%y Market Auditoricm and held publlc hearings cu the tentative alloe
cation of fupds for figsal year 1948=1049, I, Tiysor joined ths Cofe
miagion for the hearings, All those from the Balem, Bristol, Staunton
and Lynchburg Distriota whe were present and so draired ware heard
by the Coselesion. :

After the hearings were coapleted Nr. Wynor returned home and
the other members of the Oommission drove to Riskmond and spent the
might. At 9100 o'clonk iTaduesday morning Cotober fivat, the Ocmniselon
held piblle hearings on the tenmtative allooation of fumde for the
figeul year 1948-1949 For the Richmond, Frodericksburg, Culpeper and
Buffolk Diebriota, The Ocamdssicn bhaard all thoae who were preaest
and wishad to be hoard, .

The Commisaion transacted the following business lun executive
aeanion,

Woved by 1. DeBardlt, secwnded by Mr. Rawls, that the mlmrtos
of tha Augist meeting be mpproved. MNotlom carried.

" Moved Yy Mr. Rawlp, seconded by 3. Regere, that parmite
aancelled by the Comkdssisner, ss suthorisad June 205, 1947, and
resorded in the juditing Division, be approved. Notlon oarrind,

Moved by Hr. Deardit, seconded by My, Barrow, that the
Comalasion epprove the permits issued from August 28 to Ootober 1
incluaive, as recorded In the Anditing Divisiom. Notion carried.

Moyed by M. Barrow, Soocnded by Ur. Rogors, that the Come
ndspion sonfirm rejeotion of bida recsived Bsptember 18th far the
scnstrustion of o new farry boat for the White Stone-Greys Polnt run;
and the forwerding of & report on bids te Mr. Mertens, who made the
eatimate, with roguost tint he adviso what furiher procedure might be
wndsrtaken to secure & bid in line with his catimats of April 22, 194N

Kotlion omrried,



The Chalrman gave the Commissien o reaport on the conditlon
of ¥r, J. B. Timmpler, who 1s recovering from en gperation, ta the
affact that he 1 improving repidly amd lesving the hoapital Bap=
temwbar 250. '

Hovod by Hr. Romls, seoonded by PEr. DeBnrdit, that the Come
miselon ocafirm ewnrd of sontract on blda rocelved Beptember 23rd,
for the conatrustion of Prajset 1380 ¥, Route 883, Intersectlion Reute
826 (Alanthus)-Interasntion Route 16 {Brondy}, Culpapor dounby, to
the low bidder, Highwey Paving Co., Richmond, Va., st the bld of
$37,150.79 and that 10¥ additicnal be 2ot aside to ¢cover the cost of
enginearing and additional work, making o total of approximately
$40,000,0C chargoahle to thia projoct, Notlom scarrled,

Hoved by Mr, DeBardit, seconded by lir. Barrow, thet the Gome
miasion confirm awerd of sombract cm bids recelved Beptoamber 23rd,
for the acnstrustion of Projoot 1377 M, Routs T34, Intersection
Route 620 (¥enr Bluamont).Intersestisn Route 719, Loudoun County, to
the low bidder, Bam Finley, Ino,, Roancke, Va., at the bid of $11,573.60
and that }0% additional bs mot aslde to cover the coat of engineering
ord additionn) work, making @ total of mpproximately §12,700.00 ohurges
sbls to thix project. Motion carried.

Moved by Mrs Barrow, ssoonded by Ir. Harplne that the Gome
» misglon ocnflirm awerd of oontract on bids recelvsd Bephbember 235rd,
for the somstrustion of Projoot 1377 J, Route 719, O0.0106 M. 8.
Intarseation Rowute T1E (1.01% M, S, Interascobion Roite 7)- Inter=
g=oticn Roube 75¢ (iirmant}, Lémdoun County, to the lew bidder, Sam
Finley, Ino., Roanoka, Va., ut the bid of $15,260,32 and that 104
additional be set sslde to cover the comt of engineering omd edditional
work, making & tobal of approximetely $16, 750,00 shargeables to thia
projevt. Motion carried.

Moved by I+, Harrison, soocndod by Ii. Bexrraw, that the Comw
nimgion oonfirm awmrd of controact om bids rosolved Septomber 23rd,
for the ovnatrustion of Projeot 1369 E1,2,Bl, Route 603, 0.353 M.
E. Xing & Quasn-=]fidélonex Ooumty Ling = 0,30 M. V. MHiddlosaox-=King &
Quaen County Line, to the low bidder, Perkina=Barpsa CokRstrustlon Co.
Inc., Blackwbone, Va., at tho bid of #39,710,02 saod that 10¥ additional
bo sot asjde to aover the aost of enginecoring and additlonal work,
making o totel of approximately $42,550.00 shorgeable te this project.
Hotlon aarriod.

Hoved by Mr. DeHordit, soocnded by s Rogors, that the Com-
aigsion oenfirm swerd of ocntronet on bids recelvod Scptomber RJrd for
the ocomstruction of Projoot 1300 Al1,B-1G, Route 608, 1.723 Il W. of
Intersoction Routo 612=1,345 M. E. of Intersection Route E18 (Hear
Hollybrook), Bland Coumty, to tho low biddoer, Pendleton Comatructicn
Oaorp., Wytheville, To., at the bid of $087,384.85, that 10X additionnl be
aet aside 4o cover the semt of cnginecring and edditionnl work and $440.00
for work by Btato Porces, moking n totel of spproximately $58,500,00
chergeabls to this projoot; finenced with §16,248.29 contribution by the
Bland County Bourd of Buparviscrs 'anéd the balmnse to ba paid with Federal

414 Becondary and State Funds, Hotion oorried, ,



Moved by Mr. DeHordlt, goognded by Mr, Ruwla, thot tho Com-
misalon oonflrm REFECTEON cf bids on Projfent B 1311 BZ, Route 836,
Bridge over How River at Austinville, the low did baing 78.54 cver
the opproximate estimnta. Motlon carriod. '

Moved by lir. Barrow, scoonded by Mr. Rawla, that ag provided
by Oheptor 812, Heotidn %, Act spproved Harch 19, 1826, and upon
recommendetion of the Oommiasioner, the followlng scctions of old
louation of Albermate 480 in Roomcke County belng no langor neocssary
for uses s & higlway tho mamo bo abandencd upon opeming of new sschions
in 1lieu thereof's Bootlms 1, Z and 5 shown on plet dated April 16, 1947,
Projoct 1082 D,B-8. Hactions 1 ond 2 to revert to the Socondery Bystem
and the right of way on Scotien § to be rotained. That za providsd
by Chapter 415, Beotlm 8, Aot approved lareh §1, 1983, Beoticns 3 and
4 he added to the Scoondiry Bystem an connections, all ag ¢hown on plat
roferred to. Motion ocarriod.

Hoved by ¥r, Rewla, Boconded by lr, Barrow, that as provided
by Chapter 218, Bection 1, Aot approved Mareh 13, 1826, and upon
rocommendation of the Conmimmiomer, tho following sections of old
Route 24 in Bodford County being no longer necessary for usds as 4
highway the some Ba nbapdened wpem oponing of new ssotiona in Licu
thoreof 6nd revert to the secondory gystem: Bectioms I and 3 chom
on plat doted April 25, 1947, Projcet 10G2=F=G-BB, That aa providad
by Chapter 415, Beotiem 8, Aot approved Horoh 31, 1622, Scetions 3 and
4 shown on the plat roferred to be abandoned and Seetiom B alao showm
be added to the secomdaiy sysbom aa o achanoction. Motlem carrled,

o Moved by Hr, Rewls, ssoanded by Mr. Barrow, that the oloaing
of tha 014 Loeation of Route 501, from the new loontion at Btation
36523,9 looping westerly 0,108 Mi. to the new looation at Btation

41486, leogth 0.106 milen, hoving boen advertisod and no objoptlon
filod, tha aeme 1s heoreby doclarod abandcned and eliminated from the
Primary Highway System, all as provided by Chapter 212, Bection 2,
Act approved Merch 19, 1926, Motlon esrried.

Moved by Mr. Bogers, peconded by lir. Rowle, that the requeat
of Mr, M, 8, Bulgins, Contractcr, Roancke, Ve., for on extonaion of
time on Project 1313 G, Routes 621 and 679, Int. Rouba Ll{¢ to 0,906 HMi.
8, of Int, Route 114 (Bntronee ta Viacces Plant} Pulaski County, bo
grented for 14 days and the return of $I40.00 ligwidnted damnges, 0@
rescomendsd by the Chief Engineer. Motlen onrried.

The Cemmission considored the leticr of August 19th from
¥r. A. H, Grohom, Clairman of the Horth Carollne Btabe Highemy and
Publis Torks Octmission, and the lettor of September 6th from Mr,.
., W. FPhillips, Commisajoner, Department of Highwaya of Temnesseos,

‘and decldad to proteat ogainat the plasing of & fee or toll for the
use of the Blue Ridgo Porkwoy.



Meved by W, Rewle, saconded by Mr. Herpieoo, that the request
of Thempacn-Arthue Conetruction Co. for an oxtenpion of tine on
Projeot B 144 A4T, B2 ond 1443 A,M1,B1, Rowtes 58 and Altornnts B4,
$oin Btrest in Danville Ho 0,938 M. W. of TCL Danville, be appraved
for 20 days mnd the return of §200.00 liquidatod domagos, A& roomunendod
by the Chicf Boglossr. MUotion carried,

Moved by Mr, Barpine, sooonded by ir, Barrow, ‘that Route 280
‘betwaon Barriscnburg and Route 59, mnd Route 58 from Colunbin Harnaoe
4o Woodstook De dosigeated as, ond mado o dentirusmcs of Routo 42} the
ohango to ba sffsctive the date of the noxt roviaicn of the atandard
Bighway map. Motion cerried.

Moved by Mr. Barrow, seooaded by lir. Rogers, that the
Frederiokaburg By=-pass {iltormate Route 1) and the partion of Reute 1
from Four ¥ile Fork to o polnt 0,4 mile abuth, be designatod oF &
Limited Acocap Highway, a@ rocommendod by the Dapartmont's ongincars.
Motlon narried.

Moved by Mr. Borpins, seoonded by Mr. Howls, that the work
an Route 6, Werrsn County, Framt Royal.Bast, for whlch tentotive
nilooetion of §3,000, wns get up for drninage, bolog wrgent snd seEcn~
tigl, it be suthorized from the oxlating rosorve fund in the Staunton
Dintriot in the 19471948 allcoationa) ik Ttem on the tontative 1948-
1845 m1looations be deletod and the $8,000, thrown into resorve.
Uotlon oorrled.

Movod by Mr, Rogers, secanded by M. Rawls, that the tentotive
allooation sot up for 1948+1349 on Route 20, Orange Qovmty, Tent
Orange-Host of $76,000,00, o changed to rosd "Route 20, Orange County,
Underpaas 1o Orengo,  $1806,000,00"; ent that the 1tom reading "Route
360, Pairfax County, Henry G. Shirley Memorin]l Highway (Btate Mobohing
Fupda), $406,770,"bo reducud to §380,770.00. Motlen. carriod,

Moved by lr, Horriaon, secondod Ty Nr.. Boxxom, that tha
temtative ollosation of $100,000. in tho Lymshburg Distriet, te the
Burkeville lmerrpess,bs withdrawg and renllodetod to Route 43, Campboll
County, Grade Soparation in Altavista. The present itom - Routoa 43,
Campbell County, Bedford ivenue in Altavista, $£5,000. be shangod to
rcod Roubs 43, Campboll County, Grede Scparntion in Sltovieta §12E,000,
The item on Routoe 560, Richmond District, relocation of N&Z7 Undorpass,
THeat of Burkeville, Nottowmy County, ¥150,000, be incroased to $250,000.
and ths resorvo in the Riclmond Dds trict be radusod by §100,000.00.
Yotion aarried.

Movod by 1%, Barrow, seconded by Qemornl jnderacn €hat an
allooation of 3298,852,00, aet up for work from Clarkaville-Enat on
Routa 58 be trageferred to Roube 58 fram Rowte 1.to Bopdton; muthorily
having alroady boon glvon to corroct the lnadaguote sight dlstenoo
at the interscotlon of the fu:pgs Islend coocess rood enmd Route BB.
Motion earried;



Movod by Oonoral Andsrsom, scoondsd by Mr, Barrow, that the
Comlaslon cllooate $50,000, to Roube 154, Prinoe Gecrge Oounty, from
Route Z0i=Forth tomrd Routa 480, Motlom earried.

Koved by M, Borpine, socended by Mr. Bawle, thet no astion
b taksn op the drainage eituation ¢m Route 11 Projoot 75 E at the J,
Bookel Henry property in Prederisk Coumby. Motion cnrricd.

Letter of Septembor 11 From Dr. Taltor 8. YHpwman, President of
Y.B.I,, Bleckaburg, Vo., ®as road to the Comuipaion, which wre an cxprede
elon of approoistion nud thanks for the work dons om the roade to the
porade grounds of the Instiiution,

Hessage from Ur. Carter M, Koano, Chairman of tho Roppahannoock
Forry hasociatiom, Kllwarno¢k, Ya., wag resd to the Copmission, ex- -
prosming sppreciaticn for the allooation to cometruct the Groys Polnt-
Thito Stemo Bridgo.

Moved by Gmneral Apderscm, sooonded by Itr. Rowls, that Permit
¥o. 12185, Routes. 10 and 888, Ialw of Wight County, be isasued to The
Smithfield Terminal Rellway Compony, 31 Virglnia Avenue, Howport News,
¥a., to lay a einglo permanent trock with standord gungo crospinge to
min along Routs 10 for & distonea of approximately 400 It., themse
otoasipg Routo 888, running along Route 10 for & distonsco of approxe
imately 800 f4., and agnin orosaing Route 10 for & spur trook to the
plent of Tha Gwaltney Packing Houss on Zoute 1109. The werk to be
completed in 180 doys. Metion earried.

Moved By Mr. Rewls, ssconded by ¥r, Dofardit ihot the itom
Wiew Gpow Fonoe and Pogts" for chob district set up in the allceatlons
for 12491950 be nhangod to rond as follows -

Distriot Fraom Jo

Bristol $11,300. 4$86,000.
Bolem 12,100, T 44,000.
Lynchburg 5, 700. 18,000,
Culpeper 13,100, 44,000,
Staunton 13,100, 44,000,

Hotdom ua:rriud.



vingl Allocwmtion of

COSSTHUCT 1UZ FPUFDS - TISCAL YRaR 1948 - 1B4D

state Funds $13,804,105,
Third Poat tier Yeer, 1948 Leguler Fedaral Ald 4 009,590 .
Taird Post isr Yesr, 1948 Seopndary Fadorsl Ald {305 of Apvortlomment) 9¥3,072.
Third Post "sr Yeer, 1946 Crbmn Feders] £id 1,458,035,
Total Funos 420,000,000
AFPCETIONMENYT OF ABOVE CORSTRUCTIOR FUNDE FOR YEAR 1943-1949
Pigtriok Apporticment of $1d,648,6688. Percentagea to be used in Apportiomesrt of 1,465,083, Total
Paped ocn Foetors of Arem, application of £2,000,000. Yrban Federal Ald Funde. Comblnad
Populatics ard Mileags Fund om the Daslis of the Based on Factor of Popu- Funds

tncomplated Mileage in the lwtlon of 5,000 or more
Frisary Syetem ss Provided (1940 Cenmus) in Aoocrdance
Par in (hepter 172, Acta with Federal ild Nigheay

of -..nmuu“_.-_._“E.n 1938, set of 1944.
Parcmtage Anount Peraertage Amount Paroentags Aot

fristol 15.069 $ 2,208,374, 17.83 RE2,&600. 1.75 25,137. f 2,876,111,
Salemm 15,27 2,195, TA2. 14.13 282,600.  11.T0 . 170,005. 2,848,387,
Lynchburg 12.14 2,012,111, 12.%9 247, 300. 9. 57 158,058 2,368,967
Rlohmand 14.88 2,458,879, 10,22 204, 200, z6.04 391,448, 3,064,527
Suffolk 15.65 2,258,881, 13.85 277,000. 23,84 453, 636. 2,068,246,
Fraderloksburg 7.78 1,287,364, 8.61 136,200, 1.17 17,000, 1,440, 554,
Culpepar 12.14 2,004,802, 10,48 208, 401}, 12,76 188,262, 2,402,464,
Staunton 12.26 2,027,003, T 201, 200, 6.30 ol,5d1. 2,400,744,

e e o
TOTAL 100.00  §16,546,064., 100.00 § 2,000,000, 100,00 $ 1,455,034, §=0,000,000.



Moved by M. Bewls, seconded by Mry Harpine, that the
PMrwl allooation of funds for the Bristol Districht be as followsy

# Funda Bxpended or Underway.
Wotion oarriad. '

Priatol Dimtrleb Azmournt
gity Btrest Funds = $61,557.00
Urban Federanl Ald - 25,137.00
Matohing Urban Federal Aid - 268  12,568.C0
Planning - 24,781.00
Illﬂd.ﬂlpi'ﬂ‘ H - 25,761.(1&
Reute Coumty Desoripticn
18 Suyth apid Int. Route £2=-Horth 100,000,00
Tnzewell
13 Ruasell Had#omil on Co,.Line B0, 00000
139 Washington Int, Route 11 in Ablngdon=
Alternata Route 18 29, 67T.00
21 Wyths le=North 226,000,00
48 ¥aashington Mendote—Boot¥ Co.Lina 22,760,00
Wytke Wythe-larroll Oo.Linc-Horth 200,000,00
68 Grayoon &
Mabthington Tolnay-Dhzascus 1040, 000,00
58 Leo Bridge and Approaches Town
Branch at Jomasville 16,000,008
a8 Boott Fort Blaokmore-Dungannon RE9,000.00
&7 Bussell Int, Route S0-Narthamet 300,000,00
70 Wiaw West of Virginia City-Nest 286,000,000
T Boott date City-Bast 226,000,00+
TR Diokeastn  Georges Fork-Wise Co.Line 60.000,00
T8 Wiae Appelachin-North 125,000,00
ao Rusmall Honaker=Seuth 135,000,00
83 Buchanan pt §6,000.00
B3 Mokenaon Bridge over MpClure Elver
at Fremomt : a0, 000,00
.91 Washingtar Damssous-Tenneases Line 125,000,008
a4 areyaon ¥orth Fries=lNgrth 36,000.00
460 Facewell Bridge and Approaches Clinch
River in Riohlands 78,000.00
Nowr Hnow Fenos and Poot 58,000,000
Reserva : 87,000.00
1348=194% Briatol DMetrliot Tobal $2,876,111.00



loved by Ur, Bawls, sasonded by Mr, DeBardii, thet the
Fizal aliocation of Punds for the Salexm District be as follows,

Saleam MHatriot Angunt
tity Btrest Funds — $130,878.00
Urban Foderal Aid = . 179,005.,00
Natching Urban Federanl Aid - 25§ 86,00%.00
Pllhhin‘ 15 - Eﬁim.m
Landsosping 1¥ = 2g,484,00
Route County Degerlption
11 Montgomery Ellieton Bmat ard West 241,028,00
1% Hoanoke Treaffio Signal at Int, Boute 1612
(Buntington Blvd.)Horth Reancke 3,000,00
24 Bediford Cawpbell Jounty Line-Heat 42 ,482,00 &
0 Petrick Woolwine=Bast 135,000,00
48 {raig Tost Hew Omatlo-Weot 1482,000.00 »
b2 farrell Wythe Co. Line-Hillsville $0,000,00
8l Giles Bridge and Appreaches Now Rlver
at Marrows 500,000.00
T Puleski Fulraici {To be matohed by City) 26,000.00
116 Hoanoke Tot. Routs 605 North end South 30,000.00
122 Bedford Freoilin Co. Line=North 12,000,000
221 Floyd Floyd-Copper Hill 756,000, 00
07 Bedford Bedfcrd - Eant 160,000,000
511 Roancloe Catawba Mounteln Revision 260,000,00
501 Bodford Lynohburg-TYent 83,986.00 W
Haw Snow Fence and Poats 44,000,008
Reserve 206, 000400
1048.1940 Balem Digtrict Totel §2,648,387.00

% Funds Expended or Underway

Motion garried.



Moved Ly Mr, Harriacn, aeconded by Mr, Berrow, that the
final allcoation of funds for the Iynohburg District be &s follows®

Iynohburg District Amoupnt
City Strest Funde = $76,8085.00
Urban Federal 43id - 139,056,00
Matohing Urban Fedoral Adld - Z5% 89,528.00
Plarming X% - 28,500,00
Landscaping 1% = 23,990.00

Route Counby
1& Prince Edward
16 Prince Fdwarad
& Charlotte
Fd Campball
29 Pittaylwmnia
344 Halifax
S04
48 Campbell
80 Agherat
80 Cunberland
120 Ambherwh
460 - Appomattox
& Catipbell
G0l Halifax
S Cempbell

1948-1949 ELymohburg Distrlot Total

Deaoription

Overpcaasea & Approsches Forfolk
and Western and Vir

Bnilwmys N, of Eeywville 100,000,00
Bouth Lawyere Boad-South 200,000,00
Bridge aml Approschea

Banister River 301, 000, 00
Bouth Bpaton By-pese and

DBridge over Dan River 575,000,00

Groads Baparation in Altaviets 126,000,00
Rooktridge Qcunby Line-Raat 180,000.00
W. Int. Bouts 4B-Wast 108, 540,00
Ist, Rinrta 20-Madison Hoighte 60,000,00

Reviaien at Qoncord 200,000,00
Int, Route 380 in Halifex- . ;

Iﬂ".‘n- Rﬂ‘kﬂ'ﬂ Ehﬂnﬂth lm'nmlm
Bow Snow Fence and Pomta 19,000.00
Renarve 101,000,00

§2,390,8087.00

* Punds Expanded cr Underway

Motlen oaryied,



Moved by

lir, Barrow, seconded by lir. Rawla, t'.hnt tha rinal

allagation of funds for the Richmond Dilastriot be me fodlowd:

Riokmond Diebrict

Anmcunt:
gity Street Funds - %175, 136,00
Urban Federal Aid - 391, 448,00
Matohing Urban Fodsral i1d - 8B% 186, 724.00
Planning 1% = a0, 546,00
Landwoaping 1% - 30, 546.00
Routs County Desgripticn
1 Honower,
Hanrico &
Ohesterfisld  Widen Bridges 50,000,00
1 Hanovar Ashlend-Rorth 160,000,00
8 Hanrioo &

Gooochlamt REiohmaond=Rest 2040, 000,00
3d Bow Xant Eltham Bridge 15,000,00 -
40 &

157 Lunenburg Renbridge {8idowalk and

Curb and Qubter) 25, 600,00

46 Brunswlok lpproaches tc Meherrin

River Bridge 44 ,000,00

80 Hew Eent Diegound Cresk Bridgo-iost 632, 560.00 »

80 Fow Eanh Tast Providence Forgo.dfasth 8,047.00 »

&0 Bew Eent Bagt Frovidense Ferge-Rest 240,805,00

80 &k Brorice & '

53 Naw Tent Bottomn Bridge-Eaat and Weat 226,727.00 »
164 Pyinse Quorge Routs 30l-Nerth 50,000,00
14% Hemrlzo Riohaond-Hilliard Road 100,000, 00
181 Chasterflield Int. Route 80 Womt of Riolmond 70,000.00
3Gl & Oreter Homd in Potsraburg
480 Prince (eorge (To be mabolod by oity) 37,800.00
340 Tottowmy Beloontien of Present R '

Underpass 7. of Burkevills 260,000.00
460 Hottomy Overpras and Approachas HET

1948~1040 Richmond Distriet Totml

Railvay at Hottomay Qourt Houaa 349,500.00
Ragerve ‘B2, 500 .00

$5,064,587,00

* Fundg Exponded or Underway
Motiom oarried,



Mrved by Mr. Bowls, scconded by M. Rogers, that the final
alloonblen of fusds for the Suffolk Dlatriat be ss fellows:

guffolk Distriot

. LAmourt
city Btreet Punds - §TEL, 3. 00
Urhan Federal ild - 455,586.00
Metohing Urban Fedorel &id « 255 218, 762.00
Planping 1% - 26,692,00
landacaping 1K : 29,602.00
Routte Gounty Desoription
10 Ransomond & batwoon Rlepheut Fork end
Inle af Bmithfiald 80, 000, 00
Wighd -
15 Horfolk &
Prinocass Notfolic By-pass townrd Route 80
Anne {1ittle Croek) 200,000,00
13 Aocamack Ouk Hallefouth 280,000.00
1Y Norfolk Bridge and Approeches Testern
Branch Elisabeth River 280,000,006
17 Warniok
& York Int. Routs l86-Tobbe 160,000,000
58 Bouthampton Tost Courtland-West 508,87L.00 »
&8 Princess Anus  Int, Route 13 {Near Forfolk)e
East 273,043, 00
66 &
460 Norfolk Bhoulder gtabllizaticn 3,000,00
80 Eligabeth
: City and Shoulder Stabilization . 3,000,00
Rarwick )
308 Bouthampton Int. Boute B58-Nerth
' { Bouthmepton Farm) 100.000,00
Jansa City Primary Highwiyn in Williomaburg
' { To ba matched by CLity) 0, 000,00
Bogervo zmloon.m
1848-1940 Suffolk Distriot Tobal §2,5806,246,00

% Funde Expended or Underway

Motlon carried,



Moved by Mr. Defardit, seconded by Mr. Rewls, that the finail
allpantion of funds for the Frederioksburg Dlstrlet be ms £ollows:

Praderiocksturg Dlatriok Amount
City Btrest Funds = $11,878.00
Orber Fadaral Ald = 17,000,00
¥atohing Urben Paderal Aid - 26% 8, B00:00
Flanning 1% - - 14,406,00
Landecaping 1% = 14,408.00
Bowba Sounby Degeriptiocn
1 ¢arolipe
Spotaylvenia
& Atafford Widen Bridgea 75,000.00
1 Garcline &
L Bpoteylvanie North Anne River=Horth 860,000,00
4 & i
108 Mathows MWthews Court Housa-lfeat 200,000.00
17 8tafford Noat Felmouth-Tast 150,000,006
33 Eing Tilliam  Eltham Bridge 16,000.00 »
2O2 TWeatmoroland Bridge over Fomini Creek 25,000,00
208-Y = Wentmorsland Coloninl Beach (Curb and
Qutter and Bldewalks) 50 ,000,00
225 Mathews &
Mddlcsex Pridge cver Piarkntank River
{Twigga Farry) 45D, 564.00
Renorve 50,000.00

19481049 Pradericksburg Distriot Fotal §1,440,564.00
= Funds Expended or Underwoy

Motlon oarried,



Moved by Mr. Rogers, seconded by Mr. Eawln, that the finmml
allooaticn of funds for the Culpsper District be am Follaway

Culpeper Diatrlot Awount
———

01ty Btreet Punds = §44,008.00

Urban Federal Ald - 185,262.00

Matohing Urban Fedaral Aid « 258 140,654.00
{Inoluding Arlington County's 50%)

landpoaping 1% ~ 24,025.00
Routs Covmby Desoripticn
L Londaun Brood Bun~fiesat 100,000,00 »
T Fairfax Int, Routa 580-Bact apd West B38,T77.00 ¢
18 Prince
iT Fapugquler Btafford Oa.Line<feat 100,000.00
20 Albmnarle Charlotteaville-Bouth - 150,000,00
20 Cranga * Tnderpess in Orange 100, 000,00
53 Albsmarle Bridga and Approaches :
‘Buck Inland Oreck 80,000,060
120 Arlington Globn Road, Int. Route l-Tost 106,482,00
230 Albomarle
& Greana North Crosat-Farth 160,000,00
238 Falrfor “fest Holmes Bun-iest 279,0T7.00 =
28Y Loudoun Lovettaville=North and Bouth 35,000.00
aD? Abesarle Copeley Ellla, Univorsity
Grounds 26,000.00
360 Folrfax Henry G. $hlrley Memorial 380,770,00
. ' Hlghway
¥ew Suow Fenoe and Posts 24,000.00
Regerve - '

» fuvia Bxponded or Tnderwey

¥etlom oerried.



Moved by Mr, Harpine, seconded by Mr. Rawls, that the final
ailoeatian nf funds Por the Stevmten Dietrlct De as follows:

. Btauanton Dlatyiet Anount
ity ftreot Funds - $97, 645,00
Trban Faderal Ald - 21 ,641.00
W tohing Urbap Foderal Ald - 258  45,77L.00
Plarming 1% = 24,057,00
landgqeping 1% - £24,097.Q0
Routa Counby Demoription
11 Auguste 8tasles Tavern=Horth 150,000.00
11 Roakbridge gouth Steelea Tavern=Jouth 285,000.,00
11 Bookingham & '
Skenandonh - Hew Markstegorth and South  200,000,.00
12 Paps Bridge nod Approeches Bouth
Pork Bhezandooh Eiver ot Alma 3 50,000.00
35 Rockinghan Bwif't Run Gap~Test TG 0 00
220 Bath TTarn Bprings-Horth 25,000.00
220 Bath Warn Springs-fouth 88,000.00
200 Auguata Wayneaboro-Btaunton 35,000.00
. 261 Rockbrldge Murat-Hoat 38,000.00
264 Augusta Bridge over Chriatians Cresk  3,000.00
268 Avguato Middle Riwver Bridge ot
Mb. Eeridion &,000.00
269 Roeklnghan Bridge over Runyon Creek 20,000,200
260 Rookdnghan Horrisooturg-Korth 189,500.00
268 Alleghany Both County Line-2.% Milos 80.50,000.00
2e8 Bath Alleghany County Lins-North  E6,000,00
268 Alleghany Bridge and Approoachez-
: Jogkson Rivor T6,000.00
288 Highland fouth of McDowell-Bouth 75,585,00
623 TTareen Sorth Rivarton=North 280,000,00
: Now Snow Fenoo and Posts 44 000,00
Resarve 184,000.00
194821049 Ataunton District Total $2,400, 744,00

H:;'hiun oareloed,



Thars being no further busine#s the Commlasion adjourned
et noon,

Attastad-

_Lb) Rosds



